Baker, m

Mre. Jo Py Winter
Portland, Oregon

Dear Mr. Winter:

The following is a preliszinary report on the essential points of the Bay
Horse Mine.

The Bay Horse Mine is situated in Baker County, nine sdles below Huntington,

on the Snake River, on the Homestead Branch of the 0.8.L. Ry., the R.R.
erossing the property; the Idaho Power Company transmission line also

creosses the property. Three of the essential things in the development

of a big body of ore,; are Transportation, Power and Waterj these three you

have right at the very door of the Bay Horse Mine, Climate plays another
important part; the elevation of the Bay Horse Mine is approximately 2000 feet -
even at this time of the year they have no snow to handicap the operation,

The property is developed by two tunnels - an upper or main tunnel is driven
into the hill some 300 or LOO fect, at a point just below the fault linej
this in a measure is a poor location for & working tunnel due to the fact
that the ore above the tunnel level, has faulted and moved to the left some
150 feet, and were it not for this fact, gravity stoping oould be carried
on above the tunnel level - which is much cheaper operation than the present
method now employed, The ore deposit as disclosed by this tunnel shows a
zone of ore 60 to 80 feet wide, values ranging from shipping ore down to
milling grade, say possibly $10. Possibly the total stoping area of the
u:ln:;l ware it all mined together, would show & total value of at least 15 oz,
of silver.

When one takes into consideration that 13 feet of cubic feet in place makes
a ton, some idea of the tonnage may be had when one thinks of how many

13 cubic feet block it takes to reach across an ore body 60 to 80 feet
wide.

The lower tunnel #2, is driven into the hill at a point approximately 100 feet
(exactly 135') below the working tumnel, a distance of 220 feet. This
tunnel has not been extended into & point to cut the ore body. The contour
of the hill is such that a working tunnel approximately 300 feet below
tunnel #2 could be driven into the hill, which would develop sufficient

ore to run on for years to come., It is approximately LS50 feet from the
Railroad track to the upper tunnel level (vertically); assuming that the ore
shoot is LOO feet long and that the average stoping width is 50 feet, we
would then have allock 40O x LOO x 50 feet wide, would show a tonnage of
approximately 615,000 tonsy and agsuming the wvalue is only $10.00 a ton you
will have M,IS0,0GG-



Now suppose we go back to the fault line of this property, this took

place in the vicinity of approximately 300 feet of the apex of the wein
and suppose we run another tunmnel in and develop LOO feet of ore, we then
have another body LOO x 300 x 50 feet which shows & tonnage of 460,000 tons
and in my opinion this ore would be of a higher grade than the athcrblmk,
referred to, it has been my experience and the experience of some of the
most able authors that in all silver deposits we have a zone of secondary
enrichment, this usually occurs from the 300 foot level to the surface,

My observations have shown me that the present tumnel level or what was
termed the Sunshine stope showed the highest grade ore, and the part of the
vein that faulted and slipped to the left, was a continuation of this part
of the ore.

It is the opinion that a tumnel driven into the ore of this faulted portion
would disclose a body of ore and a very large tonnage would be sufficiently
high in grade, to ship at a handsome profity in other words, I am confident
that if the faulted portion of this ore body was opened up for stoping

that a car load a day could be shipped with a value of at least LO o%. per
ton, and my recommendation would be that this tunnel be driven at once,

and the shipping ore put on the market, the profit from which would drive
the lower tunnel, install a mill and pay for all necessary expenses that
will arise from this operation. I know of no other property andIapuk
of those of big mines, that I have had a showing equal to this and

favorable conditions, and I do not hesitate to say that with pr&m
development that m Bay Horse Mine, shows the hs.ggan possibilities of

any property that I have ever seen.

The Sumpter Smelter with its basic sulphides for flux, with the Bay Horse
for the siliceous part of the charge, would make one of the greatest
combinations that it would be possible to put together, but the one essen-
tial thing as I see it is to get the absolute control of the Bay Horse Mine,
not just simply a managerial control that might be voted out of your hands
at some subsequent election, but a contrel that would be absolute, one

that you would have today and tomorrow and 5 years from now.

With proper development and equipment the Bay Horse ore should be mined and
milled and development kept up for §3 per ton., I merely mention this assum-
ing that silver may go back to the price of 60¢ per oz, The property would
still be capable of producing an enormous profit. The most ideal charge

for the Sumpter Smelter would be ore from the Herculeany just at this

point let me give you the assay from the samples of the Herculean mine,
taken last Wednesday, foot wall streak {1lL.52 - streak next §25.82 - hmgi.ns
wall $27.75. 95% of these values are in gold, assuming that we take the
Iron Hill for the base of the charge, with contains copper and irong

next we take the Herculean, which is and ideal smelting ore, high in
sulphur, together with the values above referred to; then we take the ore
from the Bay Horse mine together with some Limestons from our lime quarry =
we then have the most ideal charge for the smelter, a minimum of coke

would be used and a very high grade Matte could be made, and a smelter
would be in an independent position, if the outsider desired to ship ore

to the smelter he could do so, as the ore from these three properties



referred %o would make & charge, than any ores of the district could be
mixed with, making our costs for treating the outside ore very cheap.

I want to recomment that an effort be made to put this Bay Horse deal
through and no time should be lost in bringing this about,

Very truly yours,
/s/ We Co Fellows
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Bugust 28, 1950

Mr., V.E, Belson

Dear Mr. Nelson: 4

You are corvect in your understanding that the Bey Worse Hine
is now owned By a company known as the U.8, Metals, Inc. This I
confirmed thyough the Baker County Assessovs snd Sheriffis offices,
Taxes are paid by a company represenitative by the name of Harvey
F. Stone, 405 Realty Building, Spokene 2, Wachington,

- Our records show this property to comsist of one petented,
o . 8nd three unpatented claims, It i1g situated close to the Snake
- Biver about 7 miles below Huntinston, It is insctive end hes been
8o at least sg for back as 1979 ineofar ag 1 cen deternine from
notes in ouwr flles,

Qur records alse include three reports ss follows (1) Ceology
and Ore Daposits, Bay Norse Hine, by D.0. Livingston, Jan, 6, 19223
{2) Preliminery Recort on the Bay Horse Hins, by Corl Anderson, H.Z.,
bor. 24, 19273 {3) and informal report on the mine in & letter
writtes by Walter Fellows, U.E., Peb, 25; 1923, %o ¥r. J.P, Winter,
The former individusls were all identified with the wine at various
timos during the peried of peak oneration, Fellowe was then wensger

of the Sumpbter smelter. The Livingston report covers geologie con-
giderations only. The other two are diverve in their coverage and
were apparently written during the formetive deys of the U.8. ¥elals
Gompany itself, These represent unpublistied reperis, but copies ean
be hed for a ty dng fee of 254 ver page thould you want then, In line
with this discussion of available data on the mine I might add that
1,8,0.8, Bulletin 246A containg a very comprohensive summery of the
geologie eonditions prevailing ‘n the mine. This report quotes Liviag-
ston extensively but quotes a different report than the one listed
above in our flles., Bulletin 846A is by Gilluly, Reed end Park,

The foregoing represents sbout all the informaticn I van give you
on the property at this time. Trusting that 1t answers your cuestions
in a satisfactory mamner, I am

Tours very truly,

HOTsmb N.8. Tagner
- ¢¢: Ralph Mason Geclogist
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PRELIMINARY REPORT QF THE  MINE
SNAKE RIVER DISTRICT BAKER COUNTY OREGON
By Carl N. Anderson, Mining Engineer. Portlar ?, Oregon
AA7 O:e n Bldg.
Portland, Oregon
April 24, 1923,
Preliminary Report on the Bay Horse liine.
On April 5, 1923, I made a prelimin:
erty of the U S Metals Company, whi
LOGATION
This property is situated on the Snake River about nine miles below the
town of Huntington and :s in ground on both the Oregon and Idaho
gides of the river. It is rnwcnod from Huntington, Oregon by the stand-
ard gege railway of the Oregon Short Line.
CLATHMS
L
This property- consiste of - lode claims topether with two five
acre mill sites, the total area of 510 acres. One of these
claims is patented and the 1 re held by possessory title by
the nerformsnce of annual in all of
the ground adjacent to the
TP
The hills along the Snake River and at the Bay
Horse Hine the ore zone ia U s" > material above
er 10Vbj, which >f back, can be mined
As this nroperty is on the standard gage reilroad it could not be nore
ideally situated 3 to transportation facilities. All supplies
can be delivered in carload lots and the ore and concentrates
can be delivered direct from ne or mill to the ecars.
. GEOLOGY
The ore occurs in the form of a zone from 60 to 80 feet in width, lay-
—’ : ing on a contect between andesite and schist. All geological indi-
cations favor the continuance of the ore body and values to a great depth.



ORETONDNAGE

The development work to date has proved not le
d 1 marketed at a pr

of ore than can be mined, ] t a: of #5 pe

ton, These figures are uc .:cn fhc rresent price of & WJVLT, but
upon the average i ) ¢ od of ten years prior

to the nassage of tne ”1tﬁ 0 his work 51] within the ore

zone which carries throug s width and length, as determined by
assays in an aver Parts of this zone
contain a much higher sil er tnnmr anﬂ or° theveTrom is mined and ship-
ped direct to the smelter. This shivpping ore occurs in such an extent that
hand sorting is unnecessary; the material is shipped just as it is mined
out. For example 20 car loads of ore were shi»rped from materisl exca-
vated from a cut made for a blacksmilith shop. This material netted %18.
to ?“5‘ ner ton after the fre: i had been deducted.
In the ; the &7
apnroylmatelv 130 0 ounceg
least a carload of 50 tons pe ed from this property which
will net not less than $10. pe v grade vortion of the ore
zone is of such a character thet it can be concentrated by the flotation
process, which is one of the most enconomical processes of ore concentration
known to the metallurgical sgcience. TFlotation tests on the Bay Horse ore
have been made by the General Engineering Company of Salt Lake City, Utah,
and they show that 90% of the wvalues can be recovered from the oxidized
or surface ore, and 96% from the 3 fresh ore.

o

whatever that at

iv)

} g ghinped to the Bunker
w3 SGQ‘tﬂv at Bfaﬂlp», t v th sopening of the Sumpter

melter at Sum?ter, , ndition on the ore and coneen-
teates would be fur k@r improved.

o

The only faul in evidence on this

g

s & plain normal
is favlt has

its orifthl nosition, but
ore, and, if anything,

grade ore of secondary nature

"’3

S \

l, ot
fault oceurring about A0Q feet above the river level.
ghifted a block of the ore about 100 feelt out of

o

J_».

it has in no way complicated the mining of
this fault is the property as hi
hag been deposited along this fault line.

ey
]

o
i

FNERAL PACILITIES

- The situation of this mine on the standard gage railroad of the
Oregon Short Line has already been ] s The property is likewige
favored as to the glectric power su: . The Bower line of the Oregon
Power Company passes over the proosrity a few hundred feet above the railroad.
Being on the banks of the Snake Rlver, for domestic and milling pur-

2

noses is at hand in more than

COECL.USIQ'NS

After having examined this oroverty with the view of beconming
personally interested, I do not hesitate to say that it is one of the best
opportunities for a mining investment that I have ever encountered. For the
past twelve years I have followed the mining engineering orofessgion which




d me
t for

I have congtantly been on
lered would warrant my per-

all that was to

2ve been through

esent showing

has carrie
the lookou nining prc
sonal i Mavuﬂ+mont. 1, of coul

be ée51rem, but en &

some of the largest min
of the Bay Horse equal to ma hat | I "e‘tv—h¢vn million
dollars in dividends. Therafore, when the onror tﬂnlfv i given me and

my agsociates to become a part owner.in this mine, I tonk adventage of it

without delay. With the organization that the U S letals Comﬂanv will have,

the Bay Horgse Mine will rapidly advance to its itd

my opinion will be the largest silver mine in

O 0eT
the nortﬂweqa.

Yours very truly,

C.N. Anderson,
Consulting Mining Engineer

417 Oregon Building
Portland, Oregc




July 22, 1958

Mr, Harvey F, Stone
1721 W, Kiernman Avenue
Spokane, Washington

Dear Mr, Stone:

As requested in your letter dated July 17, I am enclose-
ing a typed copy of the letter-report nrizten by
Mr. W, Co Pellows regarding the Bay Horse mine,

It was necessary to have this report typed as the
original was too light to make a satisfactory photo-
graphic eopy. The 50 cents you enclosed was sufficient
to cover the typing charges.

If we can be of further service to you, please let us
know,

Sincerely yours,

ir
Encl.



1721 W. Kiernan Ave
Spokane 13, Washington
July 17, 1958

Department of Geology & Mineral Industries,
State of Oregon

1069 State Office Building

Portland 1, Oregon

Attention Miss June Roberts
Gentlemen:

Thank you for copies of reports on the Bay Horse mine
which were received today.

We overlooked asking for a copy of the letter-report from
Mr. W. C. Fellows to Mr. Winter, and would aprreciate having a
photostat of this at your early convenience.

This, I believe, was two pages in length and am enclosing
50¢ herewith. If any additional charge, shall be glad to remit
same upon hearing from you.

Very truly yours,
Alarrtss P ki nre
Harvey F. Stone
HFS/R 4



June 27, 1958

Mr. Raymond J. Briggs
619 Grove Street
Boise, Idaho

Dear Mr, Briggs:

Pursuant to your telephone call this afternoon we find that the
following information is available on the Bay Horse mine in the
Connor Creek distriet of Baker County, Oregon:

1. Statement regarding sampling results, by John Arthur,
January 15, 1945.

2. Ceolozy and ore deposits of the Bay Horse mine, by D. C.
Livingstone, January 6, 1922,

3. Preliminary report on the Bay Horse mine, by Carl N.
Anderson, M.E., April 24, 1923.

4. Informal report on the Bay Horse mine in letter written by
Walter Fellows, M.E., February 25, 1923, to J. P. Winter.

5. Bunker Hill and Tacoma Smelter shipment records, 1920-1925.

All of these are on file at the Baker office. As I indicated to
you on the telephone ocur Mr. Wagner will be only to happy to assist
you in any way he can and he is thoroughly familiar with the area in
question.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph S. Mason

Mining Engineer
RSM:lk



August 11, 1941

¥r. F. ¥Whalley Fatson
909 Studio Building

Portland, Oregon
Dear Fhalley:

Thanke very much for your letter dated August 1lOth.

I will write our inquirer to the effect that the Bay
Horse claim was bought by Roy Msgney and Harvey Stone
from Baker County under a tax liem, but that in the
opinion of competent attorneys the tax title is open
to gquestion. :

8incersly yours,

Fe W i&iﬁhﬁ?
Mining Engineer

Filsac
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F.WeLibbey-Min.Eng.
State Dept. G & M I,
Woodlark Building,
Portland-Oregon.

Dear Fay:-

Angwering your letter 7th re ownership of the Bay-
horse lMine, near Huntington. This property was, until 1938,
owned in fee simple by U.S.letals Co., a Washington corpora-
tion. Delinquent taxes accumulated and Bayhorse Claim, the
one patented claim in the group, was sold by Baker County for
taxes in October 1938 to Roy llagney and Harvey Stone for a
thousand dollars.,

In order to protect a mortgage on the property and to
prevent just such & tax sale, suit was entered in the Federal
Court in 1929 against the Metals Co., and & Trustee appointed
by Judge Fee to take charge and report. The sale by Baker €o.,
wag made while this suit was still pending, the property under
the Jjurisdiction of the Court, and in defiance of a writ of
Lis Pendens on file with Baker County. Furthermore John lMagney,
father of Roy llagney, was a Trustee of the letals Co, and had
full knowledge of the status of the entire matter.

Following the tax sale, in the spring of 1929, Judge Fee
dismissed the sult that had been in good standing until that
time. The lMagneys have enjoyed possession since the tax sale
and have done some work I understand.

Advice of competent attorneys is that Baker County had
no right to sell the claim while the suit and Iis Pendens
were in effect. The tax title is therefore open to question
and ownership is in much doubt. Iy opinion is that a first
clags lawsuit to quiet title, probably reaching to the Sup-
reme Court, will have to be fought to determine who really
owns the Bay Horse.

FWW/f F.Whalle%/ﬂﬁﬁson-E.M.



July 31, 1941

Hr, V. Worsley
Ward and Ward
8Sonora, California

Dear ¥r. ¥orsley:

Your letter, dated July 28th containing inquiry concerning the Bay Hors
#ine, bas been received. Reports on this property on file at % :
are rather mesger. We have reports that ore was shipped to the Tacoma
smelter from 1920 to 1925, but we do not know in what guantity or of what
velue, Apparently the property has been idle for several years. In his
report on the gold belt of the Blue Mountaine of Oregon in t he Aunuval
Report of the United States Geological Survey, Part II, 1901, Lindgren
mentiong that the Bay Horse had & small sllver production in 1891,

In J.u,u.ﬁ. Bulletin 846-A Gilluly, Reed, and Parit mention the shipaents
of ore to the Tacome smelier and siste thet "the total production has not
been great. The mine was abandoned and insccessible at the time of the
visit.” Pield work for this bulletin was done in 1929 and 1930. The

- authors quote from & report by D, C. Livingston published by the Idaho
Buresu of Mines and Geology as Pamphlet 13 (1925). Thie quotation gives
the owner of the property as U. 8. Metals Company of Portlend, Oregon. Ve
do not know of any such mining company in this city.

I a= sending copy of your letter to our field engineer, Hugh K. Lancaster,

&t Baker and asking him if he has any late information on the property and,
if so, to give you that information.

Yours very truly,

‘F¥Live i P. W. Libbey
ining Engineer

cc:s Hugh K. Lancaster



SONORA
AUBURN, CALIFORNIA 5

WARD & WARD

MINING AND METALLURGY
ASSAYING AND ANALYSIS

U U JuL 30 194
STATL EP 1 OFGBEOLOGY
& MINEP2'

Sonore, Calif.
July 28th.1941.

Dept. of Geology, and Mineral Ind.
Portland, Oregon,

Gentlemen;

CALIFORNIA

Will you kindly give me the following

information, If its vrossible, and without being unethical.
The nruoductiom and former owners of the "Bay Horse lline" near

Rome,

Oreoon also the »nresent owner, and if the provnerty is operating.

If so ho’ much nroductlon are fnev putting out.

1is information will be vreatly arpreciated,

a8 would an eraly reply,end we do thank you “indly for this.

we remain,
very truly yours,

wa;y/and vard.
bonorgiﬁggf?gyw
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Angust 7, 1941

Mr. Whalley Watson
2250 H. E. Flanders
Portland, Oregon

Dear Whalley:

over in the Conner Creek District. Have heir
Baker believes that you would know aboubt it.

If you can give us this information, we would appreciate it.
With kindest regerds,

S8incerely yowrs

7. ¥. Libbey
Mining Bngineer

FALsh)
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STATE ASSAY LABORATORIES
402 E. | ST., GRANTS PAss

J. E. MORRISON
MINING GEOLOGIST

ALBERT A. LEWIs
ANALYST

2102 COURT ST., BAKER

JOHN ELIOT ALLEN
FIELD GEOLOGIST

LEsSLIE L. MoTZ

STATE DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY AND

ANALYST
MINERAL INDUSTRIES
329 S. W. OAK STREET
PORTLAND, OREGON
auzgust 5, 1941
F. W. Libbey
doodlark Building
1, Uregon
Mr, Libbey:
According to of the
Horse Mine is fiashing-
He does not il 11ls me that
¥halley Yistson wou know the details on this mine
hip. ' t e better
or you to v
anwng
F BEIVETR
O ti”a;
STATE DEP'T OF GEOLOQY

& MINERAL INDS.
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